Decision No. 51743

ORIGINAL

Commissioners

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)

N. T. CHASTAIN)
doing business as REDDING CITY LINES)

to change rates and fares for the transportation of passengers in the City of Redding and adjacent areas.

Application No. 36837

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

By Decision No. 51468, dated May 16, 1955, in Application No. 36837, N. T. Chastain, doing business as Redding City Lines, was authorized to establish increased passenger fares. On May 20, 1955, applicant filed a supplemental application requesting that Exhibit "D" be amended to correct certain errors and omissions. The amendment does not affect the level of fares. Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Paragraph (1) of Decision No. 51468, dated May 16, 1955, in Application No. 36837, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"(1) That N. T. Chastain, doing business as Redding City Lines, is hereby authorized to establish, on not less than three days' notice to the Commission and to the public, the fares proposed in Application No. 36837 and in First Supplemental Application No. 36837."

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

	Dated at	San Francisco	, California,	this 26 il
day of _	July	, 1955		
		Ju 5	Hus I lea	licie
		(0	a la	Yaur Tree Ident
			Markey 1	ish .
			By/ Han	145 /
		· .		